
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4918
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
UPGRADATION OF AIRPORTS
Bahuguna Shri Vijay

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any proposals for upgradation of airports in the Himalayan and North Eastern States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the length of certain runways in the country for landing of Boeing jets do not conform to prescribed international standards;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details are at Annexure.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise in view of (c) above.
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